

GAHC010026792024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/170/2024

DAYAMOY DEB
S/O LATE DHIRENDRA KUMAR DEB,
RESIDENT OF HAILAKANDI TOWN WARD NO. 6, PO, PS AND DIST
HAILAKANDI, ASSAM, 788151

VERSUS

DHARANI KUMAR DEB AND 5 ORS
S/O LATE DHIRENDRA KUMAR DEB,
RESIDENT OF HAILAKANDI TOWN WARD NO. 6, PO, PS AND DIST
HAILAKANDI, ASSAM, 788151

2:SHANKAR SHEEL
S/O LATE HARIPADA SHEEL

RESIDENT OF HAILAKANDI TOWN WARD NO. 6
PO
PS AND DIST HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
788151

3:STRUCK OFF.
VIDE HON'BLE COURT ORDER DTD. 21/02/2025 PASSED IN RSA
NO.170/2024.

4:STRUCK OFF.
VIDE HON'BLE COURT ORDER DTD. 21/02/2025 PASSED IN RSA
NO.170/2024.

5:STRUCK OFF.
VIDE HON'BLE COURT ORDER DTD. 21/02/2025 PASSED IN RSA
NO.170/2024.

6:MUNICIPAL CHAIRPERSON
HAILAKANDI BOARD
HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PO
PS AND DIST HAILAKANDI
ASSAM 78815

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R A CHOUDHURY, MR. A U CHOUDHURY,MR. R A MAZUMDER

Advocate for the Respondent : MR G KAKOTI (R-1), MS. P S CHAKRABORTY (R-1)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

ORDER

19.02.2026

Heard Mr. R. A. Choudhury, learned counsel for the appellant.

None appears for the respondent on call.

List this matter after **1 (one) week**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant