

GAHC010026792024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/170/2024

DAYAMOY DEB
S/O LATE DHIRENDRA KUMAR DEB,
RESIDENT OF HAILAKANDI TOWN WARD NO. 6, PO, PS AND DIST
HAILAKANDI, ASSAM, 788151

VERSUS

DHARANI KUMAR DEB AND 5 ORS
S/O LATE DHIRENDRA KUMAR DEB,
RESIDENT OF HAILAKANDI TOWN WARD NO. 6, PO, PS AND DIST
HAILAKANDI, ASSAM, 788151

2:SHANKAR SHEEL
S/O LATE HARIPADA SHEEL

RESIDENT OF HAILAKANDI TOWN WARD NO. 6
PO
PS AND DIST HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
788151

3:STRUCK OFF.
VIDE HON'BLE COURT ORDER DTD. 21/02/2025 PASSED IN RSA
NO.170/2024.

4:STRUCK OFF.
VIDE HON'BLE COURT ORDER DTD. 21/02/2025 PASSED IN RSA
NO.170/2024.

5:STRUCK OFF.
VIDE HON'BLE COURT ORDER DTD. 21/02/2025 PASSED IN RSA
NO.170/2024.

6:MUNICIPAL CHAIRPERSON
HAILAKANDI BOARD
HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PO
PS AND DIST HAILAKANDI
ASSAM 78815

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R A CHOUDHURY, MR. A U CHOUDHURY,MR. R A MAZUMDER

Advocate for the Respondent : MR G KAKOTI (R-1), MS. P S CHAKRABORTY (R-1)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

24.03.2026

An adjournment is sought for by Mr. N I Khan, learned counsel on the ground that the arguing counsel, Mr. R A Choudhury is on leave. However, the same is strongly opposed by Ms. P S Chakraborty, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1.

It appears that name of Mr. R A Choudhury appears in the Leave Note of Advocates for 24/03/2026.

Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned to **02.04.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant